Commit	tee: Electrons	Onersia	int	Date: 1//19/20
Bill #(s)				
	Wish to Speak:	Support Bill		
ı	Yes	Oppose Bill		
	⊠ No	☐ Neutral	Time N	Needed:
Pleas	e Leave a copy of a	ny prepared stat	ement with th	ne committee clerk
Name:	Shane Tresi			
Represer	iting: Detroit	Vote Fra	ud Stop	opers
Address:	iting: Detroit 31 288 Spring	Take Blad	Apt-4	164
City: Λ	lovi		State: M/	Zip: 48377
Phone:	lovi 2 45886/40	4 Email: Sha	ne Theyo	Q ymail.com
	CARD FOR			E ONLY

1 Witnessed Severe Voter fraud fance place while AT THE TOK Center in Detroit on the night of the flection. Please do not certify this Vote until all the allegations from Sworn affidavits are fully investigated and other abnormalities are filly investigated as Well. To do otherwise would be akin to Commaing TREASON against our Republiz!

Committee: Bill #(s)		Date: 11 19 20
Wish to Speak:	Support Bill	
Yes	Oppose Bill	% 1 · .
□No	□ Neutral	Time Needed: Min
Please Leave a copy of	any prepared state	ment with the committee clerk
Name: Gabi Gr	ossbard	
Representing: 501+	-, 11	<u> </u>
Address: <u>35938</u>	Winhool)	٧١.
city: South Filled	S	tate: Zip:
Phone 31 794-944	Email:	otgobig (w) gmail- com
CARD FO	R LEGISLAT	IVE USE ONLY

I was a full challanger in Oakland and Wayne Canties.

What I witnessed in Oakland gave

Me confidence in or election system

What I witnessed in Wayne

Shattered my unfidence in

the system.

	ommittee: <u>OUL</u> ill #(s)	sight Con	mnutte Date: 11-19-2020
	Wish to Speak:	☐ Support Bill	
١	☐ Yes	Oppose Bill	
١	Ď ∕ No	☐ Neutral	Time Needed:
	Please Leave a copy of a	any prepared sta	atement with the committee clerk
Re	epresenting: 1hg	a Sch hom (1) Sprey	herte.
Ci	ty: <u>WilliamSt</u>	on	_ State: Zip: Zip: Zip:
Pŀ	none:	Email:	
*	CARD FOI	R LEGISLA	Cepted from the

Center for teck and cericilise.

	Committee: Over sight Bill #(s)	- Commuttee Date: 4/18/20				
ýc.	Wish to Speak:	Support Bill Oppose Bill Neutral Time Needed:				
	/ 1	prepared statement with the committee clerk				
Name: Julie Contey						
	Representing: MT Got	<u> </u>				
1	Address: 1156 F. The	NWDOOD				
(City: Williamston	State: MD Zip: <u>\psi \psi \psi \psi \psi \psi \psi \psi </u>				
ŧ	Phone: 517 525-8085	Email: juliecontey Earl com				
	CARD FOR LEGISLATIVE USE ONLY					

CARD FOR LEGISLATIVE USE ONLY

My name is Julie Contey. I am a Precinct Delegate in Williamstown township. I applied to TCT Centre to be a pott challanger bout was denied be a ause the said truy were "full" yet after they said that they construit set book to Volunteer. I was a poll dratherser in Ingham Country with a ABCB yor meridian township. Battet arrived opened on no sognatures reviewed. I was told that was clone before Nov 3rd. Who over saw this?

1 Oversight		
Committee: Joint		Date: 11-19-20
Bill #(s)		
Wish to Speak:	☐ Support Bill	
☐ Yes	Oppose Bill	
□No	□ Neutral	Time Needed:
Please Leave a copy of	any prepared state	ment with the committee clerk
Name: Anna Pie	ence	
Representing: <u>SOF</u>		
Address: 697W		
City:Cool	id) si	tate: <u>M</u> Zip: <u>484738</u>
Phone: \$\\\\\4\!9\\ 263\\ 86\!	Email: libert	Genegirl & ymail.com
CARD FOI	R LEGISLAT	IVE USE ONLY

The people are not satisfied w/software to count our votes from Venezuela?

Why is there no one here to answer questions about the potential fraud in Wayne Co., esp the ballots that showed up at 3a without proper choin of costody?

Why were Republicans Kept out of the Countries room in Wayne Co (Cobo Hall) and when one would leave, they would not allow replacements?

THERE ARE 2 people from WAYNE COUNTY IN THE OVERFRON AREA IN SERVATE BLOG. THEY HAVE INFORMATION

ON WAYNE CONNOT ELECTIONS?

Committee: ENDELE AREA CLEASIGNT Date: 11/19/2010 Bill #(s) Wish to Speak: Support Bill Sives Oppose Bill Oppose Bill Ime Needed: Smulle Oppose Bill Oppose Bill Time Needed: Smulle Oppose Bill Oppose	Sh to Speak: Support Bill Yes Oppose Bill Yes Oppose Bill Neutral Time Needed: Neutral Time Needed: Neutral Time Needed: Swe a copy of any prepared statement with the committed to the com	Committee: Date: - 9 - 2020
Committee: Send Committee Bill #(s) Tulle Commet Wish to Speak: Support Bill No Neutral Time Needed: Please Leave a copy of any prepared statement with the committee clerk Name: Serve City: City: Email: MS Joders 71100 gmail.ong Phone: Email: MS Joders 71100 gmail.ong Email: MS Joders 71100 gmail.ong Phone: State: State: Zip: Phone: Email: MS Joders 71100 gmail.ong Phone: Email: MS Joders 71100 gmail.ong Phone: Email: MS Joders 71100 gmail.ong Phone: P	sh to Speak: Support Bill 文 Yes Oppose Bill No Neutral Time ave a copy of any prepared statement with t 中中の全体 GinnkGo De 中中の全体 GinnkGo De 中中の全体 Meliciatric State: MA 本中の全体 Meliciatric State: MA 本中の会体 Meliciatric State: MA 本中の会体 Meliciatric State: MA 本中の会体 Meliciatric State: MA 本中の会体 Meliciatric State: MA 本中の会体 Meliciatric State: MA 本中の会体 Meliciatric State: MA 本中の会体 Meliciatric State: MA 本中の会体 Meliciatric State: MA 本の会体 Meli	Committee: Date:

Committee:	Date:
Committee: House & Senate Dursent Date: Nov 19, 2020 Bill #(s) Depart Classon integraty Wish to Speak: Support Bill Yes	Committee: Scrate Orasiuf Date: 11 19 2020 Bill #(s) Wish to Speak: Support Bill Wes Oppose Bill No Neutral Time Needed:

RD F0	CARD FOR LEGISLATIVE USE O
Representing: Poll Challenger Address: 35886 Cas City: Farmington Hills	Name: AMY NI, JUDSON Representing: MUSULE Address: 16231 Nola Dr. City: 1707 17 State: Mi. Zip: 48154
Wish to Speak: Suppor	Wish to Speak: Support Bill Suppose Bill No Neutral Time Needed: Please Leave a copy of any prepared statement with the committee clerk
Committee:	Committee: 11-19-20 Bill #(s) Lt. Poll Watcher Test mony
Wish to Speak: Suppo Wish to Speak: Suppo A Yes Oppose Please Leave a copy of any prepare Please Leave a copy of any prepare Name: PHUR O'HALL Representing: OR Address: JAH ORDE Address: JAH ORDE Phone: AND FOR LEGI	Wish to Speak: Support Bill What I SAU. Please Leave a copy of any prepared statement with the committee clerk I WAS A POLL CHALLENGE & TCF CONTECTED IN ER Representing: ELECTION INTEGRITY CONTECTED AT LECTION Address: 7275 GREEN FARM RD. CORLITION City: W. BLOOM FIELD State: MICH. Zip: 48327 Phone: (248) 756-4046: Cortfletomics CARD FOR LEGISLATIVE USE ONLY Carting State: MICH. Zip: 48327 CARD FOR LEGISLATIVE USE ONLY Carting State: MICH. Zip: 48327 CARD FOR LEGISLATIVE USE ONLY Carting State: MICH. Zip: 48327 CARD FOR LEGISLATIVE USE ONLY Carting State: MICH. Zip: 48327 CARD FOR LEGISLATIVE USE ONLY Carting State: MICH. Zip: 48327 CARD FOR LEGISLATIVE USE ONLY CARD FOR LEGISLATIVE USE ONLY
Committee: Novas XVVV	

THE DEAL WAS I se Bill t Bil T B He meadow DR ed statement with the committee clerk ed statement with the committee clerk SLATIVE USE ONLY odomoline Hospicilicem PHILADIAN COLONIA State: _ State: M Time Needed: 3 min. Time Needed: 2 min BH . Date: _Zip: 48335 _ Zip:4836

CARD FOR LEGISLATIVE USE ONLY

Wish to Speak: Support Bill Su
--

CARD FOR LEGISLATIVE USE ONLY

Committee:Bill #(s)		Date: 11/19/20
Wish to Speak: ✓ Yes ☐ No Please Leave a copy of a	☐ Support Bill ☐ Oppose Bill ☐ Neutral ny prepared stateme	Time Needed:ent with the committee clerk
Name: Glenn D Representing: Hones Address: 18345 Be City: B. Hills Phone: 3134630287	t voters Everly Re State:	MI zip: 46025 190 hot mail com

Ralph A. Rebandt, II 20806 Deerfield Farmington Hills, MI 48335

Eyewitness account of the disregard for Michigan Election Law

An appeal for Republican participation for the counting of ballots at the TCP Center in Detroit was made on Wednesday, November 4. I participated from 3 p.m. to 8 p.m. The following is a summary of what I observed. I've divided the account into two sections: the illegal actions, and the irregular actions. The observations below are not intended to imply incompetence on the part of the paid staff workers, but only intended to share that the Michigan Election Law was not followed. Many people at the tables that I observed did their job well, but claimed they did not know the law.

Illegal Actions

There were three, maybe four areas of illegal activity.

- 1. Not having Republican representation at every table.
- 2. When a Republican went home or was escorted out, Republicans were <u>denied</u> entrance to fill the vacancy.
- 3. A whistle blower account.
- 4. I did not see any checked signatures of mail-in ballots.
- 1. Note the Michigan Legislative election law referenced in the picture above which reads "At all times, at least 1 election inspector from each major political party must be present . . . "
 During the time of my observation, neither I, nor any other Republican observers, saw a Republican "inspector" represented during the process. There were no Republicans sitting at any table working side by side with Democrats. I personally walked the area 4-5 times randomly inquiring where the Republican inspectors were. I and the others did not see any. When the inspectors at the tables were questioned as to who the Republican representatives were at the tables, we were either laughed at or given the response "we don't have to tell you." This is in clear violation of the Michigan law.
- 2. During the "stop the count" chanting, I was granted access and found less than ten Republicans in the room. If a ballot challenge was made by a Republican, the Republican challenger was escorted out. That happened at least two times while I was there. Not only were there no Republicans at the table working side by side with Democrats, but if a Republican challenged a ballot, he or she was removed, and Republicans were denied entrance to fill the vacancy. This was not just an oversight, but a blatant breaking of Michigan election law. Ironically, there were over one hundred Republicans trained as challengers, standing outside ready to assist, but were denied. Those who were denied access were those chanting "stop the count!" Also, to my dismay, I observed Republican challengers escorted from the room on two additional occasions, followed by applause in the counting room.
- 3. The most impressive illegal action that another woman shared with me was that she observed stacks of votes arriving to the counting room with a sticky note on them. The request on the sticky note was for the absentee ballots that were post marked November 4th to be entered as November 2nd. When she made that observation, she was nodded at requesting her to meet the paid election worker at ladies' restroom. The paid election worker shared with the observer

that she was told to count the votes even though they had arrived two days late. The paid election worker then handed the sticky note to the observer who passed the note to President Trump's attorneys.

4. When someone votes in person, their I.D. is compared with the ballot application. Signatures are compared. I am not sure of the process on the mail in ballots, but not once did I see a computer screen comparison or physical comparison of signatures.

Irreaularities

I realize that these are simply observations, but it would appear that any fair-minded person would express the same concerns I had.

I found it odd that at several tables during the military count, there was not one vote for President Trump or John James cast. Really? Not one military vote for a military candidate?

Another irregularity I noted while walking up to several tables was that there was only one observer instead of two, and when I inquired, those observers were Democrats, and were totally unengaged. I took a picture of one woman who was 6-8 feet away from her table not even paying attention to the process.

I also observed that one military voter had sent in two ballots. I was able to participate in the challenge and encouraged that one was thrown out. It made me question how often these types of situations could have occurred during hours of the non-Republican oversight, or no Republicans at the table. I'm sure there are honest Democrats, but the temptation should never be available in such great volumes in such a historical election in such an important district.

The last irregularity was the poster boards that the paid election workers taped to the windows. You have to ask, if this counting is to be done by Democrats and Republicans for transparency, why on earth would anyone cover the windows?

So, I'm left with several questions:

- 1. Why were all the ballots I observed votes for Democrats exclusively? Convincing me that not one person voted for John James, not even one military ballot for John James.
- 2. Where were the Republican "inspectors" required by Michigan election law?
- 3. Who allowed this process void of Republican representation, and even denied entrance at the counting tables?

4. The biggest question is, where did the late arriving ballots originate and who brought them?

Ralph A. Rebandt II 248-921-3411

ROBLA REBANOTIT

NOVEMBER 10, 2020

MARGARET LEAR ERLE Notary Public, State of Michigan County of Wayne

My Commission Expires 07-22-2026

Margaret Las Elle November 10, 2020

	mmittee:		Date:	<u>-20</u>
	Wish to Speak:	Support Bill		\neg
	☐ Yes	Oppose Bill		
	☐ No	☐ Neutral	Time Needed:	
	Please Leave a copy of a	any prepared stat	tement with the committee cler	k
Nan	ne: <u>BOB</u>	(USH,	NA N	_
Rep	resenting:	TIZENS	- 1 0	
Add	ress: PHEACC	LEP	MEGICE	_
City:				
CARD FOR LEGISLATIVE USE ONLY				

Bob Cushman - Freedom

bobcushman887@gmail.com

734-780-5662



SUPPLEMENTAL AFFIDAVIT OF ROBERT CUSHMAN

Robert Cushman appeared in person before me today and stated under oath:

My name is Robert Cushman. I am above the age of eighteen years, and I am fully competent to make this affidavit. I am a resident of the State of Michigan. The facts stated in this affidavit are within my personal knowledge and are true and correct. I am supplementing my original affidavit, which focused on the events of November 4th in the evening. This affidavit focuses on the events the morning of November 4, 2020.

- I served and was trained to be a poll challenger for the November 2020 election in Detroit,
 Michigan.
- 2. During my observations of the normal processing of ballots on November 4, 2020 between about 7:30 am-8:30 am, I witnessed the following:
 - a. I noted that the 2 or 3 boards that I observed all seemed to be finding the names in the supplemental lists and not the electronic poll books.
 - b. To confirm my apparent observed trend, I moved to Board #31 and began to count the number of ballots processed after 0752.
 - c. By 0818 I had counted 63 ballots.
 - d. None of the 63 ballots that they were checking could be found in the electronic poll book. All of the names were found on the supplemental sheets.
 - e. Each of the names was then checked off on the supplemental sheets.
 - f. Shortly after 0818 I began writing down some names from the ballot envelopes after the computer worker had checked them off on the supplemental sheets and laid them down on the table.
 - g. The pace was quite fast and I did not have time to double check many of the name spellings. I also wrote down date of signature as time would allow.

Cle RFC 1 OF 3

- h. Names that I was able to see included:
 - i. Tya Dines Wins 10-26-20 (date of signature on ballot)
 - ii. Jack Edgar Johnson III
 - Aaron Joseph Cooper 11-3-20
 - iv. Johny Ringo Smith 11-3-20
 - v. Ansle G. Jefferson
 - vi. Courtney Thomp... (sp?)
 - vii. Leanette Horn 11-2-20
- i. Most of the ballots had a 11-2-20 or 11-3-20 date on them.
- 3. A man approached me who was not a poll challenger, wore no credentials and began peering over my shoulder at what I was writing. I showed him my clipboard.
- 4. Shortly thereafter, a supervisor Ms. Browner, approached me and said I needed to step back. I explained that I needed to be this close in order to see the names on the ballot.
- 5. Shortly thereafter a Democrat Challenger suggested that I view the names on the extra monitor on the corner of the table.
- 6. I attempted to record the names from the monitor in the corner, but I could not see and copy the names accurately because they only appeared for a fraction of a second.
- 7. I resumed my original location by the computer worker to begin copying names again.
- 8. I was then approached by the number two person in charge of the entire AVCB, David Nathan. He asked me to stand by the monitor in the corner. I explained to him that I had tried to do that before and the extreme brevity of the name display prevented me from accomplishing my task and I showed him that brevity. Mr. Nathan then suggested that I step in to write the name down and then step back. I agreed to do so.
- 9. When I once again returned to a position near the computer worker to resume writing the names down, I immediately noticed that I could not because the computer worker was laying PFC 2 OF 3

all of the ballots face down. Until that time, all of the ballots had been placed face up with the voter name in plain sight. I asked the supervisor, Ms Browner, to ask the worker to resume laying the ballots face up so that I could observe them.

10. She refused and said that the "ballots were fine just the way they were". She left the area.

Signature of Affiant, Robert Cushman

Subscribed and Sworn to me:

ROBERT CUSHMAN

SIGNED under oath before me on [date]

11/17/2020

Notary Public, County of

State of Michigan

SEAL AFFIXED HERE:

CATHY L ECKHOUT
Notary Public, State of Michigan
County of Oakland
My Commission Expires Apr. 17, 2021
cting in the County of Office And State

OF 3 OF 3

STATE OF MICHIGAN

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE COUNTY OF WAYNE

PATRICK J. COLBECK,

AFFIDAVIT OF ROBERT CUSHMAN

Plaintiff,

-VS-

CITY OF DETROIT; DETROIT ELECTION COMMISSION; JANICE M. WINFREY, in her official capacity as the CLERK OF THE CITY OF DETROIT and the Chairperson of the DETROIT ELECTION COMMISSION; CATHY M. GARRETT, in her official capacity as the CLERK OF WAYNE COUNTY; and the WAYNE COUNTY BOARD OF CANVASSERS,

FILE NO: 20-

JUDGE

Defendants.

David A. Kallman (P34200)
Erin E. Mersino (P70886)
Jack C. Jordan (P46551)
Stephen P. Kallman (P75622)
GREAT LAKES JUSTICE CENTER
Attorneys for Plaintiff
5600 W. Mount Hope Hwy.
Lansing, MI 48917
(517) 322-3207/Fax: (517) 322-3208

AFFIDAVIT

The Affiant, Robert Cushman, being first duly sworn, hereby deposes and states as follows:

- 1. My name is Robert Cushman. I am an adult citizen and resident of the State of Michigan.
- 2. I served and was trained to be a poll challenger for the November 2020 election in Detroit, Michigan.

- 3. During my observations of the normal processing of ballots on November 4th between about 7:45 a.m. and 8:30 a.m. I was substantially obstructed from performing my challenger duties of observing and making notes at Board Number 31. The persons involved either directly or indirectly involved: 1. A worker named Joe, 2. A supervisor named Miss Browner, 3. an unknown person with no credentials, 4. a Democratic Challenger with credentials and one of the AVCB leaders named David Nathan.
- 4. On Wednesday, November 4, 2020, Detroit election officials told us that they were going to process military ballots last. I did my best to try to observe the processing/duplication of the military ballots.
- 5. On November 4, 2020, I was surprised to see numerous new boxes of ballots arrive at the TCF Center in the evening. I first noticed these boxes in the distribution area after many of the military ballots had been distributed and processed. I estimate these boxes contained several thousand new ballots when they appeared.
- 6. The main list of persons who had registered to vote on or before November 1, 2020, was listed on an electronic poll book, often referred to as the QVF. As I understand it, the Supplemental Sheets were the lists of persons who had registered to vote on November 2, 2020 or November 3, 2020.
- 7. I observed that none of the names on these new ballots were on the QVF or the Supplemental Sheets.
- 8. I saw the computer operators at several counting boards manually adding the names and addresses of these thousands of ballots to the QVF system.
- 9. When I asked what the possible justification was to counting ballots from unknown, unverified "persons," I was told by election supervisors that the Wayne County Clerk's Office had "checked them out."
- 10. I challenged not one ballet, but the entire process as the names were not in the QVF or Supplemental Sheets and because the DOB's were all wrong, all being marked as 01-01-1900.
- 11. An Election Supervisor near board number #86 advised me to go to the podium of election officials and ask one of them to help me. I did, and I enlisted the help of one of the leaders, a young man named Anthony Miller.

- 12. Mr. Miller walked me back to board number #86 and asked what I wanted the challenge to say. I said that I did not want to challenge just one ballot, but the entire process, as I was witnessing several thousand ballots inputted illegally.
- 13. Mr. Miller advised the computer operator what to type in as a challenge so that it was part of the Official Record in the Poll Book for Board Number #86.
- 14. I challenged the authority and the authenticity of all of these ballots that were being processed late with absolutely no accompanying documentation, no corresponding name in the QVF, and no corresponding name in the Supplemental List.
- 15. Every ballot was being fraudulently and manually entered into the Electronic Poll Book (QVF), as having been born on January 1, 1900. This "last" batch of ballots was processed in the 8:00 p.m. to 10:00 p.m. time frame.
- 16. When I asked about this impossibility of each ballot having the same birthday occurring in 1900, I was told that was the instruction that came down from the Wayne County Clerk's office.
- 17. Mr. Miller was very clear about these late ballots and that the instructions were coming from the Wayne County Clerk's office.
- 18. I was surprised and disappointed at the preponderance of dishonesty, irregularities, and fraudulent tactics at the November 3, 2020 election at the TCF Center.
 - 19. The above information is true to the best of my information, knowledge, and belief.
 - 20. Further affiant says not.

Robert Cushman

On this 7th day of November, 2020, before me personally appeared Robert Cushman, who in my presence did execute the foregoing affidavit, and who, being duly sworn, deposes and states that he has read the foregoing affidavit by him subscribed and knows the contents thereof, and that the same is true of his own knowledge and belief, except as to those matters he states to be on information and belief, and as to those matters he believes them to be true.

Stephen P. Kallman

Notary Public, Eaton County, Michigan My Commission Expires: 11/26/2025

Plat Fo Cushrence